

Ø

SLP(C)No. 3069 OF 2002  
ITEM No.201

Court No. 1

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3069/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2001 in WP 4158/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

SURESH KUMAR AWASTHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SYED SAULAT HUSSAIN KAZI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.S. Lambat,Adv.  
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.  
Mr. Vijaya Thakre, Adv.  
Mr. Robin Majumdar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we are satisfied that no case is made out for interference with the impugned judgment of the High Court. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master